KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

KOLAR Document ID: 1484745

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # m

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 32446

name: Merit Energy Company, LLC

Spot Description:

Address 1: 13727 NOEL ROAD, SUITE 1200

Address 2: 575

City: DALLAS State: TX zip: 15240 , 7362 4416

Contact Person: |DANIA MEDINA County: __Haskell
Phone: (620 ) 629-4228 Lease Name: KELLS |

NWSE SWSW g 32 [ JEast J]west

Feet from [ ] North/ South Line of Section

Twp.27 s R.33

Feetfrom [ East / [ ] West Line of Section

Well #: 2

IRIREY

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: MORROW
Formation: CHESTER

(ertsy; 5267-5270, 5282-5285, 5289-5298
(perts);  5342-5345, 5355-5363

Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: MORROW BOPD: 415 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 7
Formation: CH ESTER BOPD: 41 MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: _ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: Yes [ |No
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 12/21/2019

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 12/23/2019

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.




A VIT OF NOTICE SER

RE: Application for; Merit Energy Company
Well Name:  Kells|-2
Legal Location: NW-SE-SW-5W 32-27-33 Haskell County, KS

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duty authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the
Gth day of ___December ,_ 2019 + @ true and] correct copy of the application
referenced above was delivered of mailed to the following parties;

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as o part of the application.

Hame:

Merit Energy Company, LLC
PQ Box 1293
Liberal, KS 67905

Signed this __6th _dayof___December. 2019 .

A KATHERINE ANN MCCLUAKAN
“A e Notary Publle, State of Texas
-;.‘?5 Comm. Expires 11-17-2023 dania B. Wiedin
yyy

Notary 1D 128314914 Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent
Subscribed and swom to before me this_{ - I\ dayof 1 ) odard. (‘5, 28/9
y /
4 "u

\ Notary Public
My Commission Expires: / 11 104

Protests may ba filed by any party having a valid interest In the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing snd shall clearly
identily the nama snd addvess of the protestant end the title of the application. The petition shall Include a clesr and concise statsment
of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceediogs, induding the manoer ln which the protestant may be slfected,
and the nature, extent, characier snd grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the applicant by mall or personal
tervice a1 the same time Or befora the protestant ffles the protest with the Conservation Division.



% Branstetter Chaster Unil 408W
Bromstetter Chesler Unit 408V
Bramtetier Chester Unit 108W

a1 Lyman ‘A" 1 o T
a Sy ] CYRoy A
etler Chesler Unil 401 BansigioRCl

‘.“'lm'slztla Chesier Unit4 11

FENTa

Kalsl 1Keds 11
Bramsietier Chegies Unil 410 Kels 11 Kalls I;1
aler Uni 303 ’B&D\MIdtoLhﬁtu Uk 410 |- - M'CY“L_-\— EN'-Vﬁ"( &
‘laice ‘A 2 Lymon'A'd e]‘\.ﬂ"ﬂ \{ ."I':a{s- 13
a

Branitetar CIiEster Ui 12 3railetier Chester Unit §12

g ] S
Kelts ) 2 Cats | 20

Merch '-T'”“’S‘i w'\e,m-\r~ Ewuﬂ\'

M Merit Energy Company

Kells 1-2

NW-SE-SW-SW 32-27-33W  Haskell County KS

w/ % mile Buffer



@he Wichita

330 N Mead St | Wichita, KS 67202 | 316-268-6000

Kansas2c

Lagle

Ls

LEGAL PROOF OF PU

Account # Ad Number |dentification PQ Amount Cols Lines
457658 0004469960 | BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMIS Lega! notice Kelis $247.47 1 41
Attention: Idania Medina In The STATE OF KANSAS
In and for the County of Sedgwick
MERIT ENERGY CORPORATION AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
1701 N. KANSAS .
1 Insertions

LIBERAL, KS 67905

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE DF KANSAS
HOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

AE: Merit Energy Company. Application

1or order

to commingle Morrow & Chester

resources o su;;;l!w Kells I-2 well, locat~

ed In Sec.

322 Haskell Courty,

Kansas.
T0: Al Ol and Gas Producers, Unigassd

Mingrals

Intarest Owners, Landowners,

and all persons whosoever concamad.
Yoit, and each of you, ars hem%nuuﬂed

that Merit Energy Company has

led an

application to commingls the production
{rom the Mormow & Chester resources ol

the Kals 1-2 well, localed in the

el
-SE-SW-5W ol Sec 32 Twp 275R

33WinH

askell County, Kansas

Any E;Isuns who object 1o or protest this
2| lon shall bs required to flle thelr
jections or protests with the Consarva-
tion Division of the Stata Corporation
Commission of the Stata of kansas within
fitteen (15} days from the date of this
pubdication. These protests shall be filed

pursuant

1o Commisslon regulations and

must state spaciic reasons why the grant
of the apphcation may cause wasts, vio-
lata comelative rights or poflute the natural
resources of the State of Kansas, If no
rotests are recahved, this application may
granted through 3 ssmmiary
proceeding. If valid protests are received,
this matter will be set for hearing.
All persons interested or concerned shal
taka notlce of the foregoing and shall

overn
rit En

themselves accordingly.

Company

P.0. Box 1293
Libaral, KS 67805
(6201-629-4200

Beginning issue of,  11/22/2019

Ending issue of: 11/22/2019
STATE OF KANSAS)

.55
Caounty of Sedgwick)

Tony Berg, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he s
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle. a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for
more than onhe vyear prior to the first
publication of the nolice hereinafter
mentioned, and which said newspaper has
been entered as second class mail matter
at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a
trade, religious or fratemal publication and
that a natice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle from 11/22/2019 to 11/22/2019.

I cerify (or declare) under the penalty of
perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(Sign'a!ure of Pnncipal Clerk)
DATED: 11/22/2018

=

Pm County, Kansas

| JENNIFER RAE BAILEY
!&ﬁ

Wotary Public ; Stgle, of
K VARPY ‘.5"”"95_(0_29




State of Kansas,
County of Haskell, ss:

e SR Tiake : R
ot lawtul age, being duly sworn upon oath states that he.

'S the editor of THE HASKELL COUNTY MONITOR CHIEF.
THAT said nawspaper has been published at least weekly 50
Umes a year and has been 50 published for at least five years
prior to the first publication of the attached notice.

THAT saig Newspaper was entered as second class matter at
the post office of its publication;

THAT saig nNewspaper has a general paid circulation on a
daily, weekly, monthly, or yearly basis in HASKELL County,

f188s and Is NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and has been printed and published in HASKELL County.
Kansas,

THE ATTACHED was Published on the foliowing dates in :
regular issua of sajd newspaper:

1stPubﬁmﬁonwasmadeontheﬂ dsyof.&_ﬂ_\[.mjg_
thubllcaﬂonwasmade onthe_ _ dayof 200
ErdPubIWcmwasmadaonithe___ day of . 20
mebaﬂmwaamdsonme___ day of

— 20

Proof of Publication

'l

Fleat publighed In
T‘w SKEIE

HasKell County

Monitor Chigf on

avgin b
Snesgay v
BEgORErTHE STATR

COMMISS BN O
THE SfI’AS'Ig'J OF KAN.

)
NOTICE OF FILING
APPEICATION

RE: Merit Ener
Company. Apphligq on
for order to commingle
Morrow & Chester
resources of supply in
Rells I2 well, Iocated in
Sec, 32-27-33W, Haskel]
County, Kansas,

TO: All Oil and Gas
ucers, Unleased

Landfn et Ow(rix-
SmPubhﬂonwasmadeonme___ dayof 20 ers, Owners, an
6th Publication was made on the — dayof _____ op pezz%ﬁ;ggf 3
& Y d f
Publication fee 5. (S0 gdre%g%eigygg%%gd{ﬁ;
b erit Energy Compan
Affidavit, Notary's Fess . filed'an appliga y
Additional Coples (-] (1 Hon to ccg gle t}t1he
- - ) rodu, on'from
Total Publication Fes $.25. by l\?oﬁ'dw & Chester 1%.
Ellgr | sources of sy 1y in the
DAMIA- (e b e | I-2 well, Tocaton
{Signed) ' inthe NW-SE.Sw.5
’ of Sec ag 'l‘v%}; 27SR
wmm.@;l_dayof-__&m___.zoﬁ in Hasika County
SUBSCAIBED and SWORN o befors o W) SLeT
L) Anypersong whe
object i0 or protest this
&pplication shall'be
d'to file thejp

LLY.C. ANDERSON]
= hotary Rubliz - Stale of Kansag |
PRl Expicos Fabruary 7, 2072

.-:.-

ijl"-cﬁﬂﬂ’:- Or pretesatn
Wilh the Congervation
Division df the State
Corporation Commis-
5lon of the State of
Kansas within fifteen
(15) days from the datd
of this publication
These protests shall be
filed pursuant to Com-
mission regulations
and must state specific
reasons why the grant
of the applicafion may
tause waste, violate cor:
relative rights or poliute
the naturatl resources of
the State of Kangas. If
10 protests are received,
this application nay
granted through a
Summary Broceeding.
If valid protests are re-
ceived, this matter will
be set for hearing.

All persons interested
OF.concerned shall take
notice of the foregoing
and shall govern them-

selves accordingly,

Merit En_ergy Com-

bany
P.O. Box 1203
Liberal, K§ 67905



D XTTINN

I wg¥ LAY
Conservation Division a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) o Fax: 346-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission hitp://kec.ks.gov/
Dwight D. Keen, Chair Laura Kelly, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner
Susan K. Duffy, Commissioner

December 23, 2019

Idania Medina

Merit Energy Company, LLC
13727 Noel Rd Ste 1200
Dallas, TX 75240

RE:  Approved Commingling CO121904
Kells | 2
API No. 15-081-22172-00-01

Dear Ms. Medina:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Chester formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 32446
	oname: Merit Energy Company, LLC
	oaddr1: 13727 NOEL ROAD, SUITE 1200
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: DALLAS
	ostate: TX
	ozip: 75240
	ozip4: 7362
	ocontact: IDANIA MEDINA
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 629-4228
	API: 15-081-22172-00-01
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 32
	Township: 27
	Range: 33
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 575
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 4416
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Haskell
	lname: KELLS I
	wellnumber: 2
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: MORROW
	perfs1: 5267-5270, 5282-5285, 5289-5298
	formation2: CHESTER
	perfs2: 5342-5345, 5355-5363
	formation3: 
	perfs3: 
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 41.5
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